

Date Provided: 13 February 2019

## Section 106 and CIL Payments

Ref: EFOI / 8532

---

### Information Request

*Please find attached my FOI request concerning Section 106 and CIL payments in a .docx.*

---

### Response by Eastbourne Borough Council

#### S106 Responses

1. *Complete lists of both total Section 106 and Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) payments broken down annually for each year from 2013 to the end of 2018.*

#### *AFFORDABLE HOUSING*

<i>2011 – 12</i>	<i>Nil</i>
<i>2012 - 13</i>	<i>£64, 000</i>
<i>2013 –14</i>	<i>£70,189.58</i>
<i>2014 –15</i>	<i>£60,596.40</i>
<i>2016 –17</i>	<i>Nil</i>
<i>2017-18</i>	<i>Nil</i>
<i>2018 - 19</i>	<i>Nil</i>

#### *EMPLOYMENT INITIATIVES*

<i>2011 –12</i>	<i>Nil</i>
<i>2012 -13</i>	<i>£750,000</i>
<i>2013 –14</i>	<i>Nil</i>
<i>2014 –15</i>	<i>Nil</i>
<i>2016 –17</i>	<i>Nil</i>
<i>2017 – 18</i>	<i>Nil</i>
<i>2018 – 19</i>	<i>Nil</i>

#### *PUBLIC OPEN SPACE*

<i>2011 –12</i>	<i>£109,000</i>
-----------------	-----------------

2012 -13	Nil
2013 –14	Nil
2014 –15	Nil
2016 –17	Nil
2017 – 18	Nil
2018 – 19	Nil

**FLOOD STORAGE EASTBOURNE PARK**  
2011-2018 £500,000

2. *Complete lists of total money spent from both CIL funds or Section 106 agreements annually for each year from 2013 to the end of 2018.*

The enquirer should note that all the monies referred to above have been either fully spent or allocated to be spent.

The enquirer should also note that the council do not disaggregate the any monies received prior to 2011/12 and as such can report on these years.

3. *A complete list of unused total money paid back and returned to developers under Section 106 annually for each year from 2013 to the end of 2018.*

The council have not repaid any S106 monies.

### **CIL Responses**

1. *Complete lists of both total Section 106 and Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) payments broken down annually for each year from 2013 to the end of 2018.*

2013	£0.00
2014	£0.00
2015	£0.00
2016	£11,450.00
2017	£51,624.21
2018	£134,392.60
2019	£4067.31

2. *Complete lists of total money spent from both CIL funds or Section 106 agreements annually for each year from 2013 to the end of 2018.*

No CIL money for Eastbourne is currently spent

3. *A complete list of unused total money paid back and returned to developers under Section 106 annually for each year from 2013 to the end of 2018.*

Not applicable